
Senate Bill 3 is bad for Ashland County and Ohio 

Let your voice be heard! 

Please contact: 
Senator Larry Obhof 
(Senate President) 
Statehouse 
1 Capitol Square, 2nd Floor 
Columbus, OH 43215 
(614) 466-7505 
obhof@ohiosenate.gov 
 

Senator William P. Coley, II 
(Judicial Committee) 
Senate Building 
1 Capitol Square 
1st Floor 
Columbus, OH 43215 
(614) 466-8072 
sd04@ohiosenate.gov 
 

Senator Peggy Lehner 
(Judicial Committee) 
Senate Building 
1 Capitol Square 
2nd Floor 
Columbus, OH 43215 
(614) 466-4538 
lehner@ohiosenate.gov 
 

Senator John Eklund 
(Senate Bill 3 sponsor) 
Senate Building 
1 Capitol Square, 1st Floor 
Columbus, OH 43215 
(614) 644-7718 
eklund@ohiosenate.gov 
 

Senator Teresa Fedor 
(Judicial Committee) 
Senate Building 
1 Capitol Square 
Ground Floor 
Columbus, OH 43215 
(614) 466-5204 
fedor@ohiosenate.gov 
 

Senator Rob McColley 
(Judicial Committee) 
Senate Building 
1 Capitol Square 
Ground Floor 
Columbus, OH 43215 
(614) 466-8150 
mccolley@ohiosenate.gov 
 

Senator Sean O’Brien 
(Senate Bill 3 Co-sponsor) 
Senate Building 
1 Capitol Square, 2nd Floor 
Columbus, OH 43215 
(614) 466-7182 
obrien@ohiosenate.gov 
 

Senator Theresa Gavarone 
(Judicial Committee) 
Senate Building 
1 Capitol Square 
Ground Floor 
Columbus, OH 43215 
(614) 466-8060 
gavarone@ohiosenate.gov 
 

Senator Nathan Manning 
(Judicial Committee) 
Senate Building 
1 Capitol Square 
Ground Floor 
Columbus, OH 43215 
(614) 644-7613 
manning@ohiosenate.gov 
 

Representative 
Larry Householder 
(Speaker of the House) 
77 S. High St 
14th Floor 
Columbus, OH 43215 
(614) 466-2500 
Rep72@ohiohouse.gov 
 

Senator Matt Huffman 
(Judicial Committee) 
Senate Building 
1 Capitol Square 
2nd Floor 
Columbus, OH 43215 
(614) 466-7584 
huffman@ohiosenate.gov 
 

Senator Cecil Thomas 
(Judicial Committee) 
Senate Building 
1 Capitol Square 
2nd Floor 
Columbus, OH 43215 
(614) 466-5980 
thomas@ohiosenate.gov 
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